
Academy of Art (2-25) -vs- Dominican (11-19)
3/20/2022 at San Rafael, Calif. (Penguin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keltner, Shelby (7-11)
Loss: Arnold-Jolley, Haley (0-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Frank Bispo First: Sean Beaton Third Base: Jack Jaques 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1.5 hour   Attendance: 40   Weather: Real Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Academy of Art 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Dominican 0 0 0 3 0 0 X 3 6 0

Academy of Art 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Randall, Haley ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Rasmussen, Alyssa lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mittman, Cassandra c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Henderson, Lauryn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Edeker, Elle 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brundage, Alyssa ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Humphreys, Katie 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Vallejos, Nina dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sanchez, Carina ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell, Bethany cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sticka, Maddie rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Arnold-Jolley, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 4 0 1 13 4

SH: Sticka, Maddie (1)
SB: Mitchell, Bethany (1)
E: Randall, Haley (1); Henderson, Lauryn (1)

Dominican 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lapinid, Lauren ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lampa, Jillian lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mott, Peyton cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Keltner, Shelby p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salas, Celeste c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Perales, Caitlyn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Melissa rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Alicia 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Caravalho, Kathryn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romani, Bella 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Salonga, Mady ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erb, Faith 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Leguria, Rosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 6 3 1 1 5

2B: Salas, Celeste (1); Garcia, Alicia (1); Erb, Faith (1)
SH: Garcia, Melissa (1); Romani, Bella (1)
CS: Mott, Peyton (1)

Academy of Art IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arnold-Jolley, Haley (L, 0-6) 6.0 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 7 71
Totals 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 26 9 7 71

Dominican IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keltner, Shelby (W, 7-11) 7.0 4 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 2 105
Totals 4 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 23 25 5 2 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 1st AAU DUC
Randall, H. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
Rasmussen, A struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0
Mittman, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFFS). 0 0

Dominican - Bottom of 1st AAU DUC
Lapinid, L. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Lampa, J. walked (3-0 BBBB); Lapinid, L. advanced to second. 0 0
Mott, P. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBF); Lampa, J. advanced to second; Lapinid, L. out at third ss
to 3b. 0 0
Keltner, S. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mott, P. advanced to second; Lampa, J. out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 0
Salas, C. flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Academy of Art - Top of 2nd AAU DUC
Henderson, L struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 0
Edeker, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Humphreys, K singled to right field (1-1 BS). 0 0
Vallejos, N. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Dominican - Bottom of 2nd AAU DUC
Garcia, M. flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Garcia, A. singled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 0 0
Caravalho, K pinch ran for Garcia, A.. 0 0
Romani, B. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Caravalho, K advanced to second. 0 0
Erb, F. grounded out to c unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

Academy of Art - Top of 3rd AAU DUC
Garcia, A. to 1b for Caravalho, K. 0 0
Mitchell, Be struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 0
Sticka, M. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Randall, H. singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Rasmussen, A singled, bunt (0-0); Randall, H. advanced to second. 0 0
Mittman, C. flied out to cf (1-2 BSS). 0 0

Dominican - Bottom of 3rd AAU DUC
Lapinid, L. flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Lampa, J. flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Mott, P. struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBFS). 0 0

Academy of Art - Top of 4th AAU DUC
Henderson, L struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 0
Edeker, E. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0
Humphreys, K flied out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0

Dominican - Bottom of 4th AAU DUC
Keltner, S. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Salas, C. reached on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Garcia, M. singled up the middle (0-0); Salas, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Perales, C. pinch ran for Salas, C.. 0 0
Garcia, A. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 BSK); Garcia, M. scored; Perales, C. scored, unearned. 0 2



Salonga, M. pinch hit for Romani, B.. 0 2
Salonga, M. fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Erb, F. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KBK); Garcia, A. scored, unearned. 0 3
Lapinid, L. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Academy of Art - Top of 5th AAU DUC
Salas, C. to c for Perales, C.. 0 3
Romani, B. to 3b for Salonga, M.. 0 3
Vallejos, N. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 3
Mitchell, Be walked (3-2 KFBFBFBB). 0 3
Sticka, M. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Mitchell, Be advanced to second. 0 3
Mitchell, Be stole third. 0 3
Randall, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 3

Dominican - Bottom of 5th AAU DUC
Lampa, J. flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 3
Mott, P. reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KK). 0 3
Mott, P. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Keltner, S. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3

Academy of Art - Top of 6th AAU DUC
Rasmussen, A flied out to lf (2-2 BBSSF). 0 3
Mittman, C. fouled out to lf (0-2 FFF). 0 3
Henderson, L struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSK). 0 3

Dominican - Bottom of 6th AAU DUC
Salas, C. doubled to center field (1-2 KBF). 0 3
Garcia, M. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Salas, C. advanced to third. 0 3
Garcia, A. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 3
Romani, B. flied out to lf. 0 3

Academy of Art - Top of 7th AAU DUC
Brundage, A. pinch hit for Edeker, E.. 0 3
Brundage, A. singled, out at second lf to ss to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Humphreys, K struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 3
Sanchez, C. pinch hit for Vallejos, N.. 0 3
Sanchez, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKFFFF). 0 3

Dominican - Bottom of 7th AAU DUC


